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REQUEST FOR AGENDA PLACEMENT FORM
Submission Deadline - Tuesday, 12:00 PM before Court Dates

SUBMITTED BY: J. R. Kirkpatrick TODAY'S DATE: 04/29/16
DEPARTMENT: X__Auditor

SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT HEAD: X

REQUESTED AGENDA DATE: X_ 05/09/16
SPECIFIC AGENDA WORDING:

Consideration and approval of payment to Trophy Construction Services, LLC for the amount of
$66,284.85 upon receipt of grant funds from Texas Department of Agriculture.

PERSON(S) TO PRESENT ITEM:
Kirk Kirkpatrick

SUPPORT MATERIAL: (Must enclose supporting documentation)

TIME: ACTION ITEM:
2 minutes WORKSHOP:

(Anticipated number of minutes needed to discuss item) CONSENT:

EXECUTIVE:
STAFF NOTICE:
COUNTY ATTORNEY: ISS DEPARTMENT:
AUDITOR: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT:
PERSONNEL: PUBLIC WORKS:
BUDGET COORDINATOR: OTHER:

**xkkxkk**This Section to be Completed by County Judge’s Office* *##**xx &%

ASSIGNED AGENDA DATE:

REQUEST RECEIVED BY COUNTY JUDGE’S OFFICE

COURT MEMBER APPROVAL Date




Katie Falgoust Community Development Manager
2201 Northland Drive (512) 420-0303 voice
Austin, Texas 78756 (512) 420-0302 fax

DRAW REQUEST TRANSMITTAL COVER LETTER
April 22, 2016

Judge Roger Harmon
Johnson County Courthouse
2 N Main St, Room 120
Cleburne, TX 76033

Re: Texas CDBG Contract Number 7214241
Draw Request No. 11
Amount of this Draw: $66,284.85

Dear Judge Harmon:

Enclosed please find the paperwork for the referenced draw. Please have these form signed by the appropriate
individuals for processing by the Texas Department of Agriculture - Office of Rural Affairs (TDA). Once signed,
please retain the original draw down form and invoices for your files. Copies of the signed draw down form and
invoices should then be returned to our Austin office as soon as possible via email or fax.

These funds are normally received within forty-five to sixty days following receipt of the documents by the TDA
staff and should be directly deposited by the State Comptrolier's office into your grant banking account.

Once the funds are received, within five (5) business days please prepare and mail payment to the following
vendors in the amount indicated:

. Trophy Construction Services, LL.C, Pay Estimate 5 in the amount $66,284.85

Activities this period: Install 6" force main, 149 If of 12" bore, valve, pavement repair, and connect to existing force main;
remainder of pay estimate ($31,393.20) to be paid through match

Thank you for your help. Please do not hesitate to call me at (512) 420-0303 ext. 346 or katief@grantworks.net if
you have any questions or if | may be of assistance.

Best Regards,

K fo""

Katie Falgoust

A




Contract No.:

Grant Recipient:

REQUEST FOR PAYMENT FORM A203

Johnson County

7214241

Request No: 11

Region: NCTCOG

Note: All shaded field headers are interactive buttons that contain helpful information to complete this form.

Contract Period: From: Oct 15,2014

To:

Period Covered

: 6, 2016 To: Apr 19,2016
Oct 14, 2016 by this Report: From: Mar1 o pr
Activity Number Budget This Request Total Drawn Balance 9% of Activity
A B C D {B-C-D) Budget Drawn
031 - Sewer improvement-Construction $358,500.00 $ 66,284.85 $274,290.15 $ 17,925.00 95%
03J - Sewer Improvements-Engineering $ 86,500.00 $ 000 $ 75,100.00 $ 11,400.00 87%
21J - General Administration $ 55,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 49,500.00 $ 5,500.00 90%
Total Grant Funds: $ 500,000.00 $ 66,284.85 $ 398,890.15 $ 34,825.00
Matching Funds: $ 55,000.00 $ 31,393.20 $125,957.27 $ 000
Note: Submit supporting documentation for all costs in Column €, including costs paid through matching funds.
Total Grant Funds Requested To Date: Total Match Funds Expended To Date: percent match
funds to grant
$ 465,175.00 $157,350.47 33.826 |funds expended

REMARKS: (if construction funds are drawn and $0 match is reported, provide explanation)

ALL EXPENDITURES RELATED TO THIS CONTRACT MUST BE CONSISTENT WITH THE UNIFORM GRANT AND CONTRACT
MANAGEMENT ACT, CHAPTER 783 OF THE TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE AND 2 CFR PART 200, UNIFORM ADMINISTRATIVE
REQUIREMENTS, COST PRINCIPLES AND AUDIT REQUIREMENTS FOR FEDERAL AWARDS, FINAL GUIDANCE.

CERTIFICATION: By signing this report, | certify to the best of my knowledge and belief that the report is true, complete, and accurate,
and the expenditures, disbursements and cash receipts are for the purposes and objectives set forth in the terms and conditions of the
Federal award. | am aware that any false, fictitious, or fraudulent information, or the omission of any material fact, may subject me to

criminal, civil or administrative penalties for fraud, false statements, false claims or otherwise. (U.S. Code Title 18, Section 1001 and Title 31,
Sections 3729-3730 and 3801-3812).”

Roger Harmon Judge @ M o4 /'2 p / 16
Name of Ist Authorized Certifying Official Title Signature ofAbthorized Certifying Official Date
! i I
JR."Kirk" Kirkpatrick Audit LT LS : ,
kp uditor QV s cftZ e v . /\ ; 04/29 / 6
Name of 2nd Authorized Certifying Official Title / Signature of/?(}/thorized Certifying Official Date

Form must be signed and dated by authorized

This form required as of October 15, 2015.
signatories.

All previous versions no longer valid.




% CHILDRESS ENGINEERS
ENGINEERS & CONSULTANTS

TENAS REGISTERED ENGINEERING FIRM F- /2

ROBERT T. CHILDRESS. Jr. P E. « BENJAMIN S. SHANKLIN, P« RoBER) T. CHILDRESS 1], P E.

Grant = $66,284.85
Match = $31,393.20
Total = $97,678.05

Apnl 21, 2016

Honorable Judge Roger Harmon

Johnson County

2 North Main

Cleburne, Texas 76033

Re:  Contractor's Estimate No. 5

TXCDBG Project 7214241 - City
of Joshua Sanitary Sewer
Improvement

Dear Honorable Judge Harmon:

Enclosed please find three (3) copies of the above referenced document. Please execute
all three (3) copies. Keep one (1) copy for your file. send one (1) to the contractor with a check
in the amount of $97,678.05 and return one (1) to us.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

CHILDRESS ENGINEERS

~ -
e
A zi

T gshua . Brockett, P.E.

JIBicv

Encl.

cc: Johnson County Special Utility District
Trophy Construction Services, LLC

TUCSUD 15027 WHIa € EY dnx

21T N.Rigeway Drve « Clesuree, Texas 76033 » (8171645-1118 » (817)645-7235 FAX * CHILDRESS-ENGINEERS.COA




CONTRACTOR. Trgoh: Constroctsn Servecos LLC .
PROJECY Joshis Sanitav Sewer bnge

— .. PARTIAL PAYMENT EETIMATE

Compistion Dats CCATRACT AMOUNT DATES OF ESTIMATE -
Odgnal 040172015 ORIGINAL $485756 0O FROM.M1672016
scd ) REVISTD ¢ T0.4157201¢
H e 55 3700 B Tois! to Dala . !
| S - — Guan'ty | Argunt Qaantiy e AU
L LiVeea S Fratsgppnny $0C0 1 $500 00;
.2 16"SOR7s PVCForcoMen 2922 7222 $63.044 G0 222¢ _§68.644 cez
{3_[4"SDRit PVC ForzoMan o Lem . _s0cg 1451 . 837,83 €C}
8 1127 SDRIS PVC Seranr Mam (L deap) £ . seee] X $3,645 €}
5 112" SDRIS PV Sewer Man(6-8 geen) | a7 sy 87 ) ars.cé}
£ 112° SORIS PVC Sower Man (§-10 drepy) a1 o Y 41 $2,65300
7 112' SDR1S PVC Sewee Maln (16127 deost . 30 63 7 $%47500
& 16" BORISPVC Sgwer Malni0-6 oeen) | 373 5060 373 . SI1.504 €O
2 _18° S0R3S PYC Egwar Malni6= 8 cao! 1 ey . . %00 &y $78.050 00
| 108°SURIE PVC Sower Matn (810 ceea) 132 sop 132 §E86300
11 |87 SORYS #VG Szwer Maln (1G-12 ceep) 22 _ .. $0DD 202 $14.872.00
BisdaMaooaderyy 4 . S S 34 N 14,00.60
1114 g0 Manholo (68" doep) A ] 345W00 $0.07 3 $13500 0
14 14 cha. Manho's (1019 deep) 3208000 10| Y 5500000
15 14'cla Machols (124147 0eep) $5ECOLOT 1Y 1 35,600 €0
18 iCoonecttn Fxiging Seweraln A nacs 36.690 A5 $15.000 00
17 jRepa ¢ Enlsting Man!cin i $1,500 00 $0.60 2 $3,600 60
L 18 118" Boen and Siee: Ercasemant 329000 $o6G; 138 346,020 02]
15 [12" fioem and Steel ement_ RO ¥ X0 3600 [ 5 3202
20 {12° Buem O . L Y $14 62500 140 318,625 0C
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200 HoreCety $125 00 3000 37 $4.000 02
23 {AIr ong Vi Rolesss Valve L $4.509 80 : 5,600 09 1 4
49 {Pananen Pavemon: Regolr . $10000:  1co 1
2% 1673ve Drive Repalr $2560 . 0! o3850 00
23 [Yrench Salory L $1.00 2 X o] 1452 B R
27 ICannsct o Uxlstag Freca Maln =~ Ex $183¢00 1 $72000 Z ;
1 28 !Connsclin Exning Snnilacy Sewer EA S1,050 00 ]
| 20 [Aqmeve Dispozq & Atandan Ealsl £ Moeiotes FA $1,500 09 4
3G Pug & Abandon Ex'sirg Seavr FA 7000 &
. 31 IRemove and Rezngn Rgncheses LS Pumos & $332X0 €80 .
32 Bizazs Pompks o [ $£500.00 1
3 Proeci Sqn e U LS | 350w S
 J41Enron Contrd & | Reregelotion R s $2.580.00) ——ee R
Subloty $102.819 09,
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PARTIAL PAYMENT ESTIMATE

SWNER: JCSUD e e
CONTRACTOR: Trpphy Construction Sanvicas LLC o
PROJECT: Jostnzs Sanitary Bever impy, . o
Cornpistion Dale CONTRACT AMOUNT DATES OF ESTIMATE
Original 04/01/201C ORIGINAL: 485,758 05 moaw:mma
Sadsed D, L
Contract tiemsy #5 - 420116 Total o Dale 1
Quardty | Unit JurtPrcg | -
v - 1 Ls 1 50! 1
" 2226 | (F | Tsno0| 7% seaoeano 7224
4 Main 1481 | LF 50.00 1461

= )
5 ¥ .
4 $009
3 $150.00 $0.00
[ LS ] $3300060 . —
1 LS $5.000 90 $2.00
1.4 tS $500.50 $0.00
1.3 48 | saso000] $0.00
$102.818.00
4. | .
o ATGTS Edrried $192.819
. Maersi oo Mang t
Ami Ret. 15%) — N $5.140.955Am1 Ret:
. dgsaProvPrats 0 - . O
. Amoind Due: . I S i

(lov-vm.u.w;

Chieloless- & crrs.
* mﬁi‘; T

Appiovad By




